## KLPX - MARSHALL TUCKER CONCERT CONTEST RULES

No Purchase or Obligation Necessary to enter or win.

## CONTEST DESCRIPTION:

Registration: Beginning Monday July 15th through Friday July 19th, 2024. (Contest Period)

**Requirements**: Must be 18 years of age or older and have a valid Arizona Driver's License or Government Issued Identification Card.

**Prize**: Five (5) separate individual winners will be awarded two (2) tickets to the Marshall Tucker Band Concert at the Diamond Center inside the Desert Diamond Casino, in Sahuarita, AZ, on July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2024; provided by Desert Diamond Casino for promotional purposes. (ARV \$60)

**HOW TO ENTER/WIN:** Listeners of KLPX who are legal residents of the 48 contiguous United States residing within the Tucson, Arizona metropolitan area will be able to take part in the KLPX – Marshall Tucker Concert Contest. To participate in the KLPX – Marshall Tucker Concert Contest, listeners must do the following:

- 1. Beginning Monday July 15th through Friday July 19th, 2024, a (96.1) KLPX DJ's will be giving out the KLPX texting number (520-600-5579) and a keyword.
- 2. Each listener who texts during these cues will be automatically registered for the opportunity to win the *Prize*. Message & Data Rates May Apply.
- 3. Winners will be randomly selected from the registered participants, on Monday July 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024, and be contacted via phone call and/or email.
- 4. All winners will have until Friday July 26th, 2024, at 5pm, to claim prize.

## **ELIGIBILITY RESTRICTIONS:**

- 1. The KLPX Marshall Tucker Concert Contest is open to listeners of KLPX who are 18 years of age and older and are legal residents of the 48 contiguous United States residing with the Tucson, Arizona metropolitan area..
- 2. Employees of KLPX, KCMT, KFMA, KTKT, KMXZ, KFFN, Arizona Lotus Corp and its subsidiaries, affiliates, general sponsors, advertisers, competitors, promotional partners, other radio stations in the Tucson, Arizona metropolitan area, and members of the immediate families or those living in the same households (whether related or not) of any of the above are NOT eligible to participate or win in this KLPX Marshall Tucker Concert Contest. For purposes of this contest, immediate family members mean spouses, parents, grandparents, children, and siblings and their respective spouses are not eligible.
- 4. Persons who have won a prize in another contest or promotion of any kind from Arizona Lotus within the seven (7) day period immediately preceding the start date of the KLPX Marshall Tucker Concert Contest are not eligible to participate. Only one person per family or household (whether related or not) may win in any promotion from Arizona Lotus during any seven (7) day period.

## PRIZES:

1. Dates and times of concerts, trips, events, and activities promoted by event sponsors are subject to change and those changes are deemed to be beyond the control of KLPX and Arizona Lotus Corp. Changes of venue, cancellation of engagements by performing artists, and/or their management may be permanent in nature. KLPX and Arizona Lotus Corp. are not obligated to make any effort to find an alternative prize under these circumstances.